
1006 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 32 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1980/54-Applications for Approval Declined 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as 
have been declined: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

DN 

DN 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

WN 

WN 

No. 

6327 15 .10.001 

5962 34.02.000 

3150 34.02.000 

5613 34.02.000 

5553 34.02.000 

6045 38.14.005 

3378 38 .19. 001 

6022 38.19.079 

5432 39.01.005 

240 59.16.009 

221 73 .40.069 

6510 84.10.029 

6434 84.12.000 

6511 84.21.001 

6451 84.22.009 

6512 84.30.029 

6505 84. 59. 059 

6513 85 .01.001 

6380 85. 01. 049 

6516 85.19.011 

1208 85.19.011 

1209 85.19.031 

1207 85.19.031 

Goods 

Stearic acid, triple pressed, when declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him only in making shaving cream 

Lisat N food emulsifier .. 

L and R watch cleaning solutions, clock cleaning solutions, jewellery 
cleaner 

Emulsifier PKN, nonionic emulsifier for making chemcryl PKN 

Soripol T77, for use in making leather auxiliaries .. 

Plexol synthetic lubricant base stocks 

Refractory cements and mortars, types: . . . . . . . . 
Chrome mouldable, britgun, dolofrit, magnesite cement, brikram, 

ramtite, coral 85p, coral plastic, garpak, corseal, radex, magna
hearth and stem 

Pole ace glazing agent for frozen fish 

Resin ERL 4221 

Polypropylene belting, being textile fabrics covered by artificial plastic 
material, peculiar for use in cooling conveyor belts 

Microscope slide racks and storage units for storing samples on micro
scope slides 

Recirculating pump incorporating an electric motor, peculiar for use 
in making evaporative cooling units 

Air conditioner units, peculiar to use with Accuray computer systems 
to keep a constant flow of clean air through a computing system 

Aluminium bottles for B.C.F. fire extinguishers 1.0 kg, 2.0 kg and 2.5 kg 

Conveyor rollers, aluminium, 125 mm (5 in.) diameter, peculiar to use 
in conveying salt 

Crypto peerless pie-making machinery .. 

Gualchierani BSG 300 high density wool press 

TEFC electronic motors of the following types: 
3.75 kW 1450 r.p.m. 
5.6 kW 1450 r.p.m. 
7.5 kW 1450 r.p.m. 
7.5 kW 2900 r.p.m. 
3.0 kW 1450 r.p.m. 

Onan alternators, generating set .. 

Miniature glass encapsulated fuses (low current application) .. 

Aesa D-type fuse bases type SV A and SVE for D-type fuse links or 
cartridges, bottle shape used as part of fuse protection in industrial 
switchboards, apparatus and fuse boards 

Asea D-type fuse boards type GSB, GSPB, GSKB and GSKPB, Asea 
D-type fuse boards type GTB or GTKB with main switch or group 
switches used as components for ASEA metal clad, hoseproof, dust
proof, multicompact enclosed distribution boards type GB 

Asea 3 pole D-type inserts, type ASEB 32 with isolating load making 
and breaking switch, type AEB 40, ASEA 3 pole D-type fuse inserts, 
type AESB 36 with isolating load making and breaking switch type 
AEB 80, used for protection of industrial switchgear and apparatus, 
principally as components for ASEA metal clad enclosed, hoseproof, 
dustproof, multicompact enclosed distribution boards type GB 

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of April 1980. 

Applications Advertised 

Tariff I 
Notice No. 

1980/1 

1979/190 

1979/22 

1979/168 

1979/168 

1979/196 

1979/38 

1979/190 

1979/160 

1980/1 

1979/196 

1980/14 

1980/14 

1980/14 

1980/14 

1980/14 

1980/14 

1980/14 

1980/8 

1980/14 

1980/8 

1980/8 

1980/8 

Gazette 
No. 

1, 10 January 1980, 
p. 42 

107, 22 November 
1979, p. 3632 

16, 1 March 1979, 
p. 476 

96, 18 October 
1979, p. 3040 

96, 18 October 
1979, p. 3040 

114, 6 December 
1979, p. 3798 

21, 22 March 1979, 
p. 706 

107, 22 November 
1979, p. 3632 

92, 4 October 1979, 
p. 2928 

1, 10 January 1980, 
p. 42 

114, 6 December 
1979, p. 3798 

6, 31 January 1980, 
p. 228 

6, 31 January 1980, 
p. 228 

6, 31 January 1980, 
p. 228 

6, 31 January 1980, 
p. 228 

6, 31 January 1980, 
p. 228 

6, 31 January 1980, 
p. 228 

6, 31 January 1980, 
p. 228 

3, 17 January 1980, 
p. 113 

6, 31 January 1980, 
p. 228 

3, 17 January 1980, 
p. 113 

3, 17 January 1980, 
p. 113 

3, 17 January 1980, 
p. 113 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


