Tariff Notice No. 1980/54—Applications for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
AK	6327	15.10.001	Stearic acid, triple pressed, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making shaving cream	1980/1	1, 10 January 1980 p. 42
ΑK	5962	34.02.000	Lisat N food emulsifier	1979/190	107, 22 November
AK	3150	34.02.000	L and R watch cleaning solutions, clock cleaning solutions, jewellery	1979/22	1979, p. 3632 16, 1 March 1979
AK	5613	34.02.000	cleaner Emulsifier PKN, nonionic emulsifier for making chemcryl PKN	1979/168	p. 476 96, 18 October
AK	5553	34.02.000	Soripol T77, for use in making leather auxiliaries	1979/168	1979, p. 3040 96, 18 Octobe
ΑĶ	6045	38.14.005	Plexol synthetic lubricant base stocks	1979/196	1979, p. 3040 114, 6 December
AK	3378	38.19.001	Refractory cements and mortars, types:	1979/38	1979, p. 3798 21, 22 March 1979 p. 706
ĄĶ	6022	38.19.079	Pole ace glazing agent for frozen fish	1979/190	107, 22 November 1979, p. 3632
AK	5432	39.01.005	Resin ERL 4221	1979/160	92, 4 October 1979 p. 2928
DN	240	59.16.009	Polypropylene belting, being textile fabrics covered by artificial plastic material, peculiar for use in cooling conveyor belts	1980/1	1, 10 January 1980 p. 42
DN	221	73.40.069	Microscope slide racks and storage units for storing samples on microscope slides	1979/196	114, 6 December 1979, p. 3798
AK	6510	84.10.029	Recirculating pump incorporating an electric motor, peculiar for use in making evaporative cooling units	1980/14	6, 31 January 1980 p. 228
AK	6434	84.12.000	Air conditioner units, peculiar to use with Accuracy computer systems to keep a constant flow of clean air through a computing system	1980/14	6, 31 January 1980, p. 228
AK	6511	84.21.001	Aluminium bottles for B.C.F. fire extinguishers 1.0 kg, 2.0 kg and 2.5 kg	1980/14	6, 31 January 1980 p. 228
AK	6451	84.22.009	Conveyor rollers, aluminium, 125 mm (5 in.) diameter, peculiar to use in conveying salt	1980/14	6, 31 January 1980 p. 228
AK	6512	84.30.029	Crypto peerless pie-making machinery	1980/14	6, 31 January 1980 p. 228
AK	6505	84.59.059	Gualchierani BSG 300 high density wool press	1980/14	6, 31 January 1980 p. 228
AK	6513	85.01.001	TEFC electronic motors of the following types:	1980/14	6, 31 January 1980, p. 228
A TZ	(200	05 01 040	3.0 kW 1450 r.p.m.	1000 /0	2 17 Ionuam 1000
AK	6380	85.01.049	Onan alternators, generating set.	1980/8	3, 17 January 1980, p. 113
AK	6516	85,19.011	Miniature glass encapsulated fuses (low current application).	1980/14	6, 31 January 1980 p. 228
WN	1208	85.19.011	Aesa D-type fuse bases type SVA and SVE for D-type fuse links or cartridges, bottle shape used as part of fuse protection in industrial switchboards apparatus and fuse boards.	1980/8	3, 17 January 1980 p. 113
WN	1209	85.19.031	Asea D-type fuse boards type GSB, GSPB, GSKB and GSKPB, Asea D-type fuse boards type GTB or GTKB with main switch or group switches used as components for ASEA metal clad, hoseproof, dust-proof, multicompact enclosed distribution boards type GB	1980/8	3, 17 January 1980 p. 113
WN	1207	85.19.031	Asea 3 pole D-type inserts, type ASEB 32 with isolating load making and breaking switch, type AEB 40, ASEA 3 pole D-type fuse inserts, type AESB 36 with isolating load making and breaking switch type AEB 80, used for protection of industrial switchgear and apparatus, principally as components for ASEA metal clad enclosed, hoseproof, dustproof, multicompact enclosed distribution boards type GB	1980/8	3, 17 January 1980 p. 113

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of April 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.